KATAJIOI 3ANYACTEN
PUYTPAK CQD-D




OrnasneHue

06wmit c6opouHbiit YepTexx ansa puuTpakoB CQD20-D .......cecvvrmesrrnmsrrnssrnnssrnnas 3
3auwenka orceka AKBb ana puutpakoB CQD20-D ......ccocvremresmasmmssssssssssssssssssnsnns 5
OTtcek AKB anst pyuuTpakoB CQD20-D......coicirmurmummammsmmasmssmasmasmasmassassssssssssssssnnsnns 6
Kopo6 cuaeHbs onepatopa ans puuTpakoB CQD20-D ......ccoveeiresmmesmnssssssnsssnnnns 7
OCHOBHOM KOXYX A/l pUuTPAKOB CQD20-D .....cccuvrmmurrmnsrmmssmnmssmsssssnsssnssssnsssennss 8
MpubopHas koHconb AN pUUTPAKOB CQD20-D.....ccurresrmmsrsssrassmassnassnsssssssnssnnnns 9
OpraHbl ynpaBneHus anst puuTpakoB CQD20-D .....ccccvreireresmassasnasssssnsssassasnans 10
Pynb ana puutpakoB CQD20-D .......coreirmmmmmsmssssassssssssssssssassssssssssssssnsssnssnsnnsnns 11
Topmo3Hasa cuctema ana puuTpakoB CQD20-D .......ccorevrmmrmmrmssmsssssmsssssnssnssnnsss 11
TopMo3HOM uManHAP ANa pyUTPakoB CQD20-D.....ccccveiiressimssnnesssnssssssssnsssnns 12
Mpusopa B c6ope anst puuTPaKoB CQD20-D.....icevrrmssmmmssrsmssmssssrassssnsssnnsssnnsssnnss 13
BboiaBmxHana kapeTka asia puuTpakoB CQD20-D......ccorcvremresrassasnsssssssssssssassnssns 14
bnok wxud ana puuTpakoB CQD20-D.....coreumrmurressnssrsssmssssassssssssssssssnsssassnnssnns 15
Ponunk BbIABMXHON KapeTKnU MauTbl Ans puutpakoB CQD20-D.......cccceereasrnnns 16
LimnuHap BbiABMKHOW KapeTKn MauTbl Ansa puutpakoB CQD20-D.......cccccuerees 17
M'mapasnnueckas cucrema ana puutTpakoB CQD20-D.......covermsrmsssasssssassasnasas 18
AneKkTpuyeckne KOMNOHeHTbl AN pUMTPaKoB CQD20-D.......ccocurmurmurmsnnannnsnnns 20
KonTponnepbl ans puuTpakoB CQD20-D .....c.iccvmurmummammasmassasssssssssssssssssssssassnsnns 23
bak macnoctaHuum ansa puuTpaKkoB CQD20-D......cocrrerrmmrmmrmsrmssssssssssssssssssnsnns 25
MauTta ana pnuTpakoB CQD20-D.....ccciremrmmmmsrmsssasssssassssnsssasssssasssssssssssnassasnnsnns 26
PykaB BbICOKOro AaBJsieHUs1 MauTbl ANna puutpakoB CQD20-D ........ccorerresrnsses 30
Unnmuap mautbl ansa puutpakoB CQD20-D .....c.ccveeimermemassesmssssssssssssssssssssssnsnns 33
UunnmHap HakioHa Aans puuTPakoB CQD20-D.......ccovevremrmssmsrssssssssssasssssssssssnsnns 35
CnuncoK 6bICTPOU3HALLMBAIOLMXCHA KOMMOHEHTOB wurresssrrsnssssnnnsssnnnsssssnnsssnnnsss 37



O6wuit c60pouHbIN YepTex ans puutpakos CQD20-D

I\ HaumeHoBaHue ApTukyn
1 | 1.1 O5n.kOMMOHeHTLI B cbope ana pudutpaka CQD20-D(Electric system) | ===

2 | 11.12 MHoronyTeBoW ruapopacnpeaenutens(coneHonaHblin) ana pudtpaka CQD20-D(Solenoid valve assy) | --—---

5 11.12-1 MHoronyTeBoii ruapopacnpeaenutent ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Hydraulic system Manual muti-way |

valve)

3 | 3 MNMpuoa B cbope ansa puutpaka CQD20-D (Drive system) 1036740
4 | 4 MHoronyTeBoi ruapopacnpegenvTenb ¢ pbluaramMu ynp-si anst pudtpaka CQD20-D (Manual muti-way valve) 1024626
4 | 4 PyneBoi MexaHu3M B cbope ana puutpaka CQD20-D (Steer system) 1036741
5 | 1.5 Mauta B cbope ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Mast master assy) 1024588
6 | 1.6 Waccu B cbope anst puutpaka CQD20-D(Truck frame assy) 1024589
7 | 1.7 Wwnnbamk-Haknelika ana puutpaka CQD20-D(Label) 1024600
8 | 8 3awenka otceka AKB B cbope ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Battery pull-push assy.) 1036742
9 | 9 Koneco 406x152 npuBoaa ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Wheel 406x152) 1025773
9 | 9 Otcek AKB B cbope ansa pudtpaka CQD20-D (Battery compartment carriage master assy.) 1036743
10 | 10 Kopob cupenbs AKB B cbope anst puutpaka CQD20-D (Seat cover assy.) 1036744
11 | 11 KoHconb anst CQD20-D (Housing assy For models with electromagnetic brake at front wheel) 1036746
11 | 11 KoHconb neganbHoro y3na ana pudtpaka CQD20-D (Housing assy For normal models) 1036745
12 | 1.12 BoigBmHas kapeTka MauTbl Ana pudtpaka CQD20-D(Sliding frameassy) | ==—--




N@ HanmeHoBaHue ApTukyn
13 | 13 PacnopHas BTynka AKB anst puutpaka CQD20-D (Battery Spacer bush) 1036747
14 | 14 NoAwwnnHUK Koneca onopHbIX Bun ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Bearing 32009) 1036748
15 | 1.15 Maika koneca onopHbIX BUN Ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Nut M42x1.5) | ===
16 | 16 YnnotHuTenbHas wanba,HuxHsAs,6onta PB ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Bonded washer 3/8) 1024596
17 | 17 Konnak Koneca onopHbix Bun ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (End cap) 1036754
18 | 1.18 BuHT konnaka ans pudytpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6x16) | e
19 | 19 Koneco 340x104 onopHbix Bun ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Wheel 340x104) 1025772
20 | 20 Mognop ansa puutpaka CQD20-D (Support leg) 1036756
21 | 1.21 BuHT Kpenn-a nognopa ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Screw M12x25) | ==
22 | 22 Y3en TopMo3HoM anst puytpaka CQD20-D (Brake system) 1036757
23 | 23 Mpenoxpanutens 10A ana puutpaka CQD20-D (Fuse 10A) 1024603
23 | 23 NMpepoxpanutens 20A ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Fuse 20A) 1024604
23 | 23 MpepoxpaHutenb 250A anst puuTtpaka CQD20-D (Fuse 250A) 1024606
23 | 23 Mpepoxpanutens 30A ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Fuse 30A) 1024605
24 | 1.24 Wanba kpenn-4 npvBoda K wwaccu ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Washer12) | -
25 | 25 Wnunbka ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Stud) 1036758
26 | 26 Pe3vHoBas npoknagka ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Rubber pad) 1036759
27 | 1.27 Taiika Kpenn-s MayTbl K BbIABWXXHOW KapeTke ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Nut M16) | -=-—--
28 | 28 MoTop MacnoctaHuum B cbope ans puytpaka CQD20-D (Pump motor mounting) 1036760
29 | 1.29 BonT Kpenn-sa MayTbl K BbIABMKHON KapeTke ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Bolt M16X1.5X45) | -=—-—--
30 | 1.30 M'poBep Kkpenn-s MayThbl K BIABUXHOW KapTeke ansa pudtpaka CQD20-D(Spring Washer 16) | —-—---
31 | 1.31 Wainba kpenn-g MayThbl K BLIABMKHOW KapeTke ansa pudtpaka CQD20-D(Washer16) | -=—--
32 | 32 Kpecno onepaTtopa ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Seat assy.) 1036761
33 | 33 -06pasHas ocb BLIABMXHOW KapeTku ansa puutpaka CQD20-D (L-pin shaft) 1036762
34 | 1.34 Wanba M-obpasHoi ocn ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Washere) | e
35 | 1.35 BuHT -06pa3Hoit ocn ana pudytpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6X16) | e
36 | 1.36 I'poBep M-06pa3Hoi ocn ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Washer6) | =
37 | 37 UnnuHap BbIABMXKHOM KapeTkyn MayTbl NoagbeéMHoN ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Cylinder master assy.) 1036763
38 | 38 OTpaxaTtenb ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Reflector) 1036764
39 | 1.39 BuHT kpenn-a oTpaxaTens ang pudtpaka CQD20-D(Screw M5x35) | =mmee-
40 | 1.40 I'posep kpenn-a oTpaxaTtensa ana pudtpaka CQD20-D(Spring Washer5) | ==mem-
41 | 1.41 Wanba kpenn-a oTpaxaTtens ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Washer5) | -
42 | 42 Koxxyx ponuka BbIgBUXHOW kapeTku anst pudtpaka CQD20-D (Bearing roller cover) 1036765
43 | 43 Neperopoaka (Manas) koneca onopHbIX BUn ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Baffle) 1036766
44 | 1.44 BuHT KOXYyXa pofnvKa BblABWXKH.KapTekun ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Screw M8X12) | ===mm-
45 | 45 MeTanMyecknin akpaH Koneca OnopHbIX BUA ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Baffle) 1036767
46 | 1.46 BuHT Kpenn-a MeTanIMyeckoro skpaHa ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Screw M8x20) | ===
47 | 1.47 Waiba kpenn-a META/INIMYECKOrO 3KpaHa ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Washer8) | -
48 | 48 YcTaHoBO4YHas niacTtuHa ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Subplate) 1036768
49 | 1.49 Npobka cMasbIBaKOLEro OTBEPCTMS KONeC ONopHbIX BUN ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Qil inlet M8X1) | ==—---
Becbl Ha BUnbl yHuBepcanbHble SCF20 2000 kr 6e3 npuHTepa (LCD, bluetooth) 1023976
PonbraHr ans akkymynaTtopa ans pudtpakos CQD20-D 1023975
TepMuHan-nporpamMmaTtop ans puytpaka CQD20-D (SPARE PARTS: INMOTION DATA CABLE,ERP90030000377) | 1035245




3awenka orceka AKb ana puutpakos CQD20-D

&
=B = &

No HanmeHoBaHve ApTUKYn
1 | 1 PykosaTka 3awenkn AKB ana puutpaka CQD20-D (Handle assy.) 1036769
2 | 2 CoeamHuTenb Taru 3awenku ans puytpaka CQD20-D (U-plate) 1036770
3 | 3 CoeannuTens Taru 3awenkun ana puutpaka CQD20-D (U-plate) 1036772
4 | 4 Tara 3awenkn AKB ansa puutpaka CQD20-D (Pulling rod assy.) 1036773
5 | 53awénka AKB ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Fixing plate assy.) 1036774
6 | 6 MocagouHoe Npy>uHbl ana pudtpaka CQD20-D (Mounting seat) 1036775
7 | 7 CrynenuaTtas ocb ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Stepped shaft) 1036776
8 | 8 MpyxwuHa cTyneHuyaTon ocu anst puutpaka CQD20-D (Compressed spring) 1036777
9 | 9 BuHTOBas BTynka ana pudtpaka CQD20-D (Screw sleeve) 1036778
10 | 10 WtundT coeanHuTens Tarm ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Chain pin) 1036779
11 | 11 MpyxwuHa 3awénkm AKB ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Extensional spring) 1036780
12 | 2.12 BuWHT Kpenn-a nocagovHoro ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Screw M8X25) | ==—---
13 | 2.13 CronopHoe konbuo ana puutpaka CQD20-D(Retaining ring25) | ==—---
14 | 14 Pyyka ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Handle ball) 1036781
15 | 2.15 WWmndT coeauuutensHblit gna pudtpaka CQD20-D(Chainpiny | -
16 | 4 Wtudt 2X16 coeamHutens uenu gns camoxogHoro wrabenépa COD10R-E (Pin 2X16) |  -—---
17 | 21 BTynka HaXXuMHoro ponuka ans wrabenépos SDJ 1-1.5T (Bearing SF-1-12.20) |  --—----
18 | 2.18 laiika BTYNKM CKOMbX- Ang puytpaka CQD20-D(NutM10) | -
19 | 2.19 laiika Taru gns puytpaka CQD20-D(Nut™M8) | e




Otcek AKB gns puutpakos CQD20-D

N@ HanmeHoBaHue ApTurKyn
1 | 1 Jlotok AKB ansa puutpaka CQD20-D (Battery compartment carriage assy.) 1036782
2 | 2 Neperopoaka notka AKB ansa puutpaka CQD20-D (Baffle) 1036786
3 | 2.1.3 BuHT neperopoaku notka AKB ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M8X25) | -=----
4 | 2.1.4 laika neperopoaku notka AKb anst puytpaka CQD20-D(Nut M8 | -
5 | 2.1.5 BUMHT MOHTa)KHOM NoAnoxku ana pudtpaka CQD20-D(Screw M12X25) | ———--
6 | 6 MoHTaxxHast noanoxka ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Mounting seat) 1036787
7 | 7 Ponuk noagecHol,notka AKB anst puutpaka CQD20-D (Rolling bearing assy.) 1036788




Kopob6 cuaeHbs onepatopa ana puurpakos CQD20-D

NQ HanmeHoBaHWe ApTukyn
1 | 1 bokoBasi Haknaaka kopoba ansa puutpaka CQD20-D (Seat cover assy.) 1036790
2 | 2 Jednektop ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Housing) 1036791
3 | 3.3 laiika ana puytpaka CQD20-D(NutM6) | —eme

4 | 4 ®GukcaTtop bapawek ana puutpaka CQD20-D (Star handle M8X40) 1036792




OCHOBHOM KOXXyX Ana puutpakos CQD20-D

NO HanmeHoBaHue ApTukyn
1 | 1 MNpnbopHas koHconb B cbope ana puutpaka CQD20-D (Upper housing assy.) 1036793
2 | 2 HwxHsis YacTb npubopHoi KoHconm ans puytpaka CQD20-D (Bottom housing) 1036794
3 | 3 bokoBas neperopoaka,TexHonornyeckas ana pudrpaka CQD20-D (Side board assy.) 1036795
4 | 4 Noanoxka ans puytpaka CQD20-D (Base plate assy Front wheel EM brake) 1036797
4 | 4 Nognoxka ans puytpaka CQD20-D (Base plate assy Standard) 1036796
5 | 5 Pe3anHoBbIl koBpuk ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Rubber pad Front wheel EM brake) 1036804
5 | 5 Pe3anHoBbIN koBpUK Anst puutpaka CQD20-D (Rubber pad Standard) 1036803
6 | 6 CtyneHb ana puutpaka CQD20-D (Pedal assy.) 1036806
7 | 7 MNacTMKoBbIN KOXYX TEXHOMorndyeckuin ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Plastic box) 1036807
8 | 8 Neperopoaka TexHonornyeckas ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Baffle) 1036808
9 | 4.9 BuHT neperopoaku ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6X16) | -
10 | 4.10 LWanba neperopoakun ana pudytpaka CQD20-D(Washer6) | -
11 | 4.11 BMHT NnacTUKOBOro koXxyxa ansa pudtpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6X20) | ==——---
12 | 4.12 Waiba nnaTcMKoBOro Koxyxa anst pudtpaka CQD20-D(Washer6) | -
13 | 4.13 BuHT cTyneHun ana puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M8x20) | ==
14 | 4.14 Waiba ctyneHun gns puytpaka CQD20-D(Washer8) | -
15 | 4.15 BuHT cTtyneHun ana pudytpaka CQD20-D(Screw M8x40) | ==
16 | 4.16 Waiba ctyneHun gns puytpaka CQD20-D(Washer8) | -
17 | 4.17 Taiika cTynenHu ana puytpaka CQD20-D(Nut™M8) | -
18 | 4.18 BMHT neperopofku TexHoslornyeckon ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Screw M8X20) | -——--
19 | 19 Haknagka ctyneHn ana puutpaka CQD20-D (Subplate) 1036809
20 | 4.20 BuHT Haknagku cTynenn ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Screw M8x12) | ==---




MpubopHas koHconb Ans puutpakos CQD20-D

N@ HanmeHoBaHue ApTUKYnN
1 | 4.1.1 NpubopHasa koHconb ang pudtpaka CQD20-D(Upper housing) | ===---
2 | 2 MoanokoTHUK ansa puutpaka CQD20-D (Subplate) 1036810
3 | 4.1.3 BuHT noanokoTHUKa ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6X16) | -=—---
4 | 4.1.4 Wanba noanokoTHUKa ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Washer6) | -—m--




OpraHbl ynpasneHua gnsa pumurpakos CQD20-D

¥,

~

N@ HanmeHoBaHWe ApTurkyn
1 1 KpoHLWTenH pyneBoi konoHku anst pudtpaka CQD20-D (Mounting plate assy.) 1036811
2 2 Mocaio4HOE MOBOPOTHON ocK pyns anst pudtpaka CQD20-D (Mounting plate for axle assy.) 1036812
3 3 Mocaio4HOE NOALLMMHMKA NMOBOPOTHOM ockn Anst pudTpaka CQD20-D (Bearing seat) 1036813
4 4 MoBopoTHas ocb pynsa ana puutpaka CQD20-D (Stepped shaft) 1036818
5 5 BUHT perynvMpoBoyHbIi ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Screw) 1036820
6 6 Haknagka KpoHLUTeHa pyneBol KOMOHKM Anst pudtpaka CQD20-D (Housing left) 1036821
7 7 Haknaaka KpoHLWTEeHa pyneBoi KOMoHKK Ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Housing right) 1036822
8 8 Pynb B cbope ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Steer wheel assy.) 1036823
9 9 MNoALNMHUK NOBOPOTHOM ocK pynst ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Bearing 61904-Z2) 1036824
10 5.10 BUHT yHuBepcanbHbi anst pudtpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6X16) | -
11 11 LWnoHKka noBopoTHOM ocu pynst anst pudtpaka CQD20-D (Flat key A-4X4X14) 1036825
12 | 5.12 Wawnba ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Washer 100 | emme-
13 | 5.13 I'posep ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Spring Washer10) | ===—e-
14 | 5.14 laiika ans puytpaka CQD20-D(NutM10) | e
15 | 5.15 BWHT kpen-si N0Cafi04H.MOBOPOTHOM OcK pyns anst puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M4X10) | ------
16 | 5.16 BMHT ckpennsiiowmii gns pudtpaka CQD20-D(Screw M5X16) | -meee-
17 | 5.17 Wai6a ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Washer5) | e
18 | 5.18 laiika ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Nut™M5) | e
19 5.19 BMHT NOBOpOTHOM Oocu pyns anst puytpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6X10) | -
20 5.20 CtonopHoe konbLo 0601MMbl MOBOPOTHOM ocn Anst pudtpaka CQD20-D(Retaining ring 37) | -
21 5.21 'poBep Kpenn-si NocagoyH.NOBOPOTHOM OCK pynst ana puutpaka CQD20-D(Spring Washer 4) | ------
22 | 5.22 Wawba kpenn-s NocagoyH.NOBOPOTHOM Ocu pyns anst puytpaka CQD20-D(Washer 4) | -——---
23 | 5.23 Pe3bboBas wnunbka ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Screw M8x25) | =
24 | 5.24 Taiika pe3bb0BOM WNWUALKK aNna puytpaka CQD20-D(NutM8) | -
25 | 5.25 BUHT Hakfagku,ckpennsowmin ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6X12) | -m-ee-

10




Pynb ana punutpakos CQD20-D

NQ HanmeHoBaHKe ApTuUKyn
1 | 1 MoBopoTHbIN Anck pynsa ans pudTtpaka CQD20-D (Steer wheel) 1036826
2 | 2 KoxXyx noOBOPOTHOro aucka pynsa ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Steer wheel cover) 1036827
3 | 3 NMoBopoTHas pyyka pyns ans puytpaka CQD20-D (Handle ball) 1036828
Topmo3Hasa cucrtema ana puurpakos CQD20-D
N@ HanmeHoBaHue ApTUKYN
1 6.1 BUHT kpen-s y3na TOpMO3HOro Ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Screw M8X25) | -—--—--
2 6.2 ['poBep Kkpenn-a y3na TOpMO3HOro ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Spring Washer 8) | -—----
3 6.3 LLaiba kpenn-a y3na TopMo3HOro ana pudtpaka CQD20-D(Washer 8 | -——---
4 4 Y3en TopMo3Hon anst pudTtpaka CQD20-D (Foot brake) 1036829
5 5 Tpyb6ka Topmo3sHas ansa puytpaka CQD20-D (Braking rigid pipe) 1036831
6 6 KonayH ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Joint seat) 1036834
7 7 Tpybka Topmo3sHas ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Braking rigid pipe) 1036835
8 8 Tpybka TopMo3Has ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Braking rigid pipe) 1036836
9 9 bapabaH TopMo3HoI B cbope anst puutpaka CQD20-D (Brake) 1036837
10 6.10 BUHT yHuBepcanbHbIi anst pudtpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6X20) | ----—--

11




TopMmo3HOM UMAKHAP Ana puuTpakos CQD20-D

N@ HanmeHoBaHue ApTunkyn
1 | 1 Pe3avHoBas Haknagka Ha nepanb ans puytpaka CQD20-D (Rubber sleeve) 1036838
2 | 2 Nepanb TopMo3a ansa puytpaka CQD20-D (Pedal assy.) 1036839
3 | 7.3 bonT Kpenn-a TOPMO3HOro uunuHapa ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Bolt M10X35) | ===—--
4 | 7.4 lLaitba kpenn-s TOPMO3HOro UMAnHApa ans pudytpaka CQD20-D(Washer 10) | -
5 | 7.5 laiika kpen-s TOPMO3HOro UMAMHApPa ana pudtpaka CQD20-D(Nut M10) | -
6 | 6 LlunuHap TopMosHon ans puytpaka CQD20-D (Brake master cylinder) 1036840
7 | 7 Pe3nHoBas 3arnywka ana puytpaka CQD20-D (Rubber hole plug) 1036841
8 | 7.8 bonT yHuBpecanbHbli ana pudtpaka CQD20-D(Bolt M8X40) | -mme-
9 | 7.9 lanka yHuBepcanbHas ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Nut™M8) | -
10 | 7.10 BonT yHuBepcanbHbIM Anst pudTpaka CQD20-D(Bolt M8X20) | -
11 | 7.11 Wanba yHuBepcanbHas ana pudtpaka CQD20-D(Washer8) | -
12 | 12 Bo3BpaTHas npyxwuHa neganu Topmo3 anst pudtpaka CQD20-D (Extensional spring) 1036842
13 | 13 Pama y3na Topmo3Horo gnsi puytpaka CQD20-D (Support assy.) 1036843
14 | 14 Brynka CKObXEHWUS OCU negany TopMo3a ans puytpaka CQD20-D (Bearing SF-1-25.30) 1036844
15 | 15 Ocb neganu TopMmo3a ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (L-pin shaft) 1036845
16 | 16 MNpobka mMacnozanueHoro oteepcTusa ansa puytpaka CQD20-D (Oil inlet M10X1) 1036846

12




Mpusop B c6ope ans puutpakos CQD20-D
i

13
Jﬁ—:ﬂ’;ﬁ 14

{3

J[m” ‘

N@ HanmeHoBaHWe ApTukyn
1 | 8.1 Waiba kpenn-sa MOTOpa NpMBOAA K NAacTUHE MOHTaXXHON ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Washer 12) | ------
5 8.2 BonT Kpenn-si MOTOpa NpUBO/JA K MNIACTMHE MOHTaXHOI Anst pudTpaka CQD20-D(Screw |
M12X35)
3 | 8.3 Wanba kpenn-g MoTOpa NpuBOAa K KONOKONY Ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Washer8) | -—--—-
4 | 8.4 bonT Kpenn-g MOTOpa NpMBOAA K KONOKony ansa puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M8X25) | ——-—--
5 | 5 ManxeTa MoTOpa npuBoAa v konokona ana puutpaka CQD20-D (O ring 76X2.65) 1036848
6 | 8.6 laika ctonopHasi ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Nut M16X1.5) | —me-
7 | 8.7 WWTndT cTonopHoit raikm ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Pin4x35) | -
8 | 8 laiika koneca npuoga ana puutpaka CQD20-D (Nut) 1036850
9 | 9 Koneco npuoaa 406x152 ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Wheel 406x152) 1036852
10 | 10 MnactuHa MOHTaXkHas,NpuBoAa Aans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Mounting plate) 1036853
11 | 8.11 bonT kpenn-a OYP ansa puytpaka CQD20-D(Screw M10X35) | ==emee
12 | 8.12 Waiba kpenn-s 3YP ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Washer10) | -
13 | 13 LWecTtepHa npsmo3ybas YP ansa puutpaka CQD20-D (Gear) 1036854
14 | 8.14 LLaiba wecTepHu npsimozybon ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Washer) | -m-ee-
15 | 8.15 BUHT wecTepHu npsimosyboit ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Screw M8X20) | -=----
16 | 16 Konokon npuBoaa B cbope ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Gear reduction master assy.) 1036855

13




BbiaBMXHaA kapeTka ansa puutpakos CQD20-D

NO HanmeHoBaHve ApTukyn
1 | 9.1 Waiba 3axxmmMHOM Konoaku ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Washer 16) | ===
2 | 9.2 BonT 3aXMMHOW Konoaku aAns pudyTpaka CQD20-D(Screw M16X1.5x70) | —---e-
3 | 3 3axuMHas konoaka ana pudtpaka CQD20-D (Haff) 1036856
4 4 BblaBMWXHas KapeTka MauTbl Anst pudTpaka CQD20-D (Sliding frame assy Models with multi-wa 1036857
y valve)
4 4 BblaBMXHas KapeTka MauTbl Ans puyTpaka CQD20-D (Sliding frame assy Models with solenoid 1036858
valve)
5 | 5 Ponvk BbIABVXKHOM KapeTku MayTbl (6onbluoi) ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Roller bearing assy.) 1036859
6 9.6 CronopHoe KonbLo ponuka(Gonbluoii Ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Retaining ring 55) |
7 | 7 Ponvk BbIABWXHOM KapeTku MayThl (Manbii) ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Roller bearing assy.) 1036861
8 | 8 PerynupoBouHblit ponnk ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Adjusting roller bearing assy.) 1036863
9 | 9 Banuk gemndepHbiii anst puutpaka CQD20-D (Crash pad) 1036864
10 | 9.10 I'posep kpenn-s Banvka gemndepHoro ana pudtpaka CQD20-D(Spring Washer8) | ——---
11 | 9.11 Wanba kpenn-s1 Banuka gemndepHoro ana puytpaka CQD20-D(Washer8) | -
12 | 9.12 BuHT Kpenn-s Banuka gemndepHoro ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Screw M8X30) | -----
13 | 9.13 BuHT Kpenn-s Hanpaensowero nasa ana pudtpaka CQD20-D(Screw M10X20) | -==—--
14 | 9.14 BuHT nnacTuHbl Hanpaensowero nasa ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6x40) | ———---
15 | 15 MnactuHa Hanpasnstowero nasa ans pudrpaka CQD20-D (Platen) 1036865
16 | 16 Hanpasnsitowwmii na3 B c6ope anst puutpaka CQD20-D (Guide groove assy.) 1036866
17 | 9.17 I'poBep koxyxa 6okoBoro ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Spring Washer8) | -
18 | 9.18 LLlaiiba koxyxa 6okoBro gns puytpaka CQD20-D(Washer8 | -
19 | 9.19 BuHT KOXyxa bokoBoro ansa puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M8x16) | —=mee-

14




20 | 20 MNnactnHa TexHonormyeckas ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Bent plate) 1036867

21 | 9.21 Wanba nnactmbl TEXHoNorMyeckon ansg pudytpaka CQD20-D(Washer8) | -

22 | 9.22 BVHT nnacTuHbl TEXHONMOrMYEecKon ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M8X16) | ==—--

23 | 23 Koxxyx 60KOBOM,BbIABVXHOWN KapeTkn MauTbl Ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Housing assy.) 1036868

24 | 24 bnok-wkuB B cbope ana pudtpaka CQD20-D (Pulley assyy.) 1036869

25 | 9.25 I'posep 6noka-wkmBa ans pudTtpaka CQD20-D(Spring Washer6) | ===---

26 | 9.26 Laitba 6bnoka-wkuBa ana pudtpaka CQD20-D(Washer6) | -

27 | 9.27 BuHT 6noka-wkunBa ang puytpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6X20) | =meee-

bnok wxkud ansa puurpakos CQD20-D

N@ HaumeHoBaHve ApTukyn
1 | 9.1.1 BuHT kapeTku 6noka-wkuea ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6x12) | -=---
2 | 2 OTBeTHas yacTb kapeTku bnoka-wwkuBa ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Bent plate) 1036870
3 | 3 KapeTtka 6noka-wknBa ana puytpaka CQD20-D (Support assy.) 1036871
4 | 4 Ponvk-wkuns ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Pulley) 1036872
5 | 5 MoawmnHmk ponuka-wkmea ansa puytpaka CQD20-D (Bearing 61800) 1036873
6 | 9.1.6 CTonopHoe KonbLO ponuka-wkuea ang pudtpaka CQD20-D(Retaining ring 10) | -—---

15




Ponuk BbIABM)XHOW KapeTKN MauTbl Ana puutpakos CQD20-D

NO HavmeHoBaHue ApTUKYn
1 | 1 Maney ponuka BbIABMXHONM KapeTku ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Groove pin roller) 1036874
2 | 2 CronopHoe konbuo ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Retaining ring 12) 1036875
3 | 3 MoawunHMK ponvka BblABUXHON KapeTku ana puyTtpaka CQD20-D (Bearing 6001-Z2) 1036876

16




LimnuHap BbiABMKHOW KapeTKU MauTbl Ana puutpakos CQD20-D

N@ HanmeHoBaHue ApTuUKyn

1 | 1 M'vnb3a ruapoumnvHapa BeIABMXXHOWM KapeTku anst puytpaka CQD20-D (Cylinder assy.) 1036877

2 | 2 WWTundT raikun,060/MMbl FMAPOLMANHAPA BbIABMXHON KapeTku ansa pudtpaka CQD20-D (Pin 4X25) 1036878

3 | 3 laiika 060MMbI MMAPOLMANHAPA BbIABWXXHOM KapeTku ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Nut M16X1.5) 1036879

4 | 4 lWaiba 0601MMbI MMAPOUMAMHAPA BbIABWKHONM KapeTku ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Washer 16) 1036880

5 | 5 YnnoTHuTEeNnbHOE KOMbLO NopLiHs ans puyTtpaka CQD20-D (Seal ring UHS40-50-6) 1036881

6 6 MaHxeTa raliku,060MMbl rMAPOLMIIMHAPA, BbIABUXHON KapeTkn MayThl Ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (O ring 1036882
18X3.55)

5 7 YNNOTHUTENbHAs JIEHTa NOPLWHSA ruapounnmHapa ans pyyatpaka CQD20-D (Guiding tape BST5906-6-2. 1036883
5 ©45)

8 | 8 MNopLueHb rmapoumMnnHApa BbIABMXXHOW KapeTkn anst pudTpaka CQD20-D (Piston) 1036884

9 | 9 LUTOK NOpLUHS rMapOUMIMHAPa BbIABMXXHOM KapeTku ans pyuutpaka CQD20-D (Piston rod) 1036885

10 10 MaHxeTa 6yKcbl rmapoUMnMHAPa,BbIABUMXXHON KapeTku MauThbl ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (O ring 50X3. 1024590
55)

11 11 HanpaBsnstoLiee KonbLO BTYNKN MAPOLUMANHAPA,BbIABMXHONM kapeTkun ans CQD20-D (Seal ring UNS2 1024591
6-32-4.7)

12 | 12 Bykca ruapoumnuMHapa BblABMXHOM KapeTku ans puytpaka CQD20-D (Hood) 1036886

13 13 MpA3ECbEMHMK LUTOKA MMAPOLMINHAPA, BLIABMKHON KapeTku MayTbl ans CQD20-D (Dust ring DHS26- 1024592
32-2.5/4)

14 | 14 Bknagblw 6yKCbl FMAPOLMINHAPA, BLIABMKHON KapeTku MayTbl gns pudtpaka CQD20-D (Bush) 1036887

15 15 CoefuHUTENBHOE YXO MMAPOLMSIMHAPA,BLIABMXHON KapeTku MayTbl Ans puytpaka CQD20-D (Couplin 1036888
g sleeve)

16 | 16 Hanpaenstowas neHta rmapounnvHapa ana pyuytpaka CQD20-D (Guiding tape BST5818-18-2.5 ©26) | 1036889

17




f'mapasnuuyeckas cucrema ana puutpakos CQD20-D

(=5}

@—) o 12 ! b
1 j — ) ‘Hﬂj - B=-
S —®) © © f@’ '
7 § A = A e A f ]

4 :-ﬂ N ) @@' ©) ‘VI@,i— _E i
o mElA g2 u e
o WU ;:];T %

I e -

Ne HanmeHoBaHune ApTurKyn
1 1 Hacoc mMacnocraHuum wectepeHyaTbiii ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Gear pump) 1036890
2 2 PykaB BbICOKOMO A@BfieHUst M30rHyThin aAns puutpaka CQD20-D (High pressure hose) 1036891
3 3 PB[] nogaun mMacna B unavHap ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (High pressure hose) 1036892
4 4 PB[] otbopa mMacna u3 unnuHapa ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (High pressure hose) 1036893
5 5 ®utuHr PBJ nsorHyToro ansa puytpaka CQD20-D (Joint) 1036894
6 6 duTUHr Npsimoit ansa puutpaka CQD20-D (Joint) 1036895
7 7 ®uTtunHr PB, nogaum macna ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Joint) 1036896
8 8 OUTUHT yHMBepcanbHbIi ansa puutpaka CQD20-D (Joint) 1036897
9 9 OUTUHI Hacoca MacnocTaHumm ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Joint) 1036898
10 | 10 MaTtpybok Hacoca MacnoctaHuum ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Hose) 1036899
11 11 3axum natpybka ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Hose clamp 44) 1036900
19 12 MHoronyTeBol rmapopacnpeaenuTenb (coneHomaHbin) ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Solen 1036901
oid valve assy.)
13 13 ®UTUH naTpy6bKa,n30rHyThIN Ana pudtpaka CQD20-D (Joint) 1036902
14 | 14 ®utunr PBA nogaym Macna ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Joint) 1036903

18




N@ HanmeHoBaHue ApTUKyn
15 15 YnnotHutenbHas waiba dputuHros PBA ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Bonded washer 14) 1036904
16 7.16 YnnotHuTenbHas waiiba,HikHsia,60nta PB/] anst pudtpaka CQD20-D(Bonded washer |
3/8)
17 17 YnnotHutenbHas waiba passetenuTtens PB,HWkHAS ana puutpaka CQD20-D (Bonde 1024597
d washer 3/4)
18 18 YnnotHutenbHas waiba passeTBnuTens PB/,BepxHss ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Bonde 1024599
d washer 3/8)
19 YnnotHuTenbHas waiba,BepxHsas,6onta PBA ansa puutpaka CQD20-D (Bonded washer
19 1024598
27)
20 | 20 GuTKHr kopoTkuiA ans puytpaka CQD20-D (Joint) 1036905
21 | 21 OUTKHT yanuHeHHbIN anst pudTpaka CQD20-D (Joint) 1036906
22 | 22 OuTnHr PB[] obpaTHOro KOHTypa ans puytpaka CQD20-D (Joint) 1036907
23 | 23 PBJ obpaTHoro koHTypa Anst puutpaka CQD20-D (High pressure hose) 1036908
24 | 24 bak MacnoctaHuum ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Qil tank master assy Solenoid valve) 1036909

19




IdneKkTpuyeckne KOMNOHeHTbl Ans puurpakos CQD20-D

20



N@ HanmeHoBaHue ApTuUKyn
1 | 1 dnekTpuuecknin MoTOp NepeasuxeHuns ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (AC motor) 1036910
2 | 2 MoTop 3YP ansa puuytpaka CQD20-D (AC motor) 1036911
3 | 3 SneKkTpoMarHUTHbI TOpMOo3 Ans puuTpaka CQD20-D (EM brake) 1036912
4 | 12.4 BUHT yHuBepcanbHbI ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M4X10) | ===
5 | 12.5 Maika yHuBepcanbHas ansg pudtpaka CQD20-D(Nut™M4) | ===
6 | 12.6 BeHTunsATOp BblAYBa Ans pudrpaka CQD20-D(Fan) | e
7 | 7 SneKkTpuyeckunii MOTop MacnocTaHuum ans puutpaka CQD20-D (AC motor) 1036913
8 | 8 KoHconb ynpaBneHus nogbeM-cnyck ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Operating handle Lift&lower) 1036914
9 9 KoHconb ynpasneHus nepeaswxeHns ans puyutpaka CQD20-D (Operating handle Reach&ret 1036915
reat)
10 | 10 KoHconb ynpasneHus HaknoHa ana pudtpaka CQD20-D (Operating handle Tilt) 1036916
11 | 11 KoHconb ynpaBneHus BoiaBukeHust anst pudtpaka CQD20-D (Operating handle Sideshift) 1036917
12 | 12 KHornka aBapuiiHoOl ocTaHoBKM Anst pudTpaka CQD20-D (Emer.stop button) 1036918
13 | 12.13 MNpyxunHa Bo3BpaTHasa ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Extensional spring Optional of rear-view) |  ------
14 | 12.14 XopoBble oHapu ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Headlight combination) | ===
15 | 12.15 CurHanbHbii boHapb ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Warning light) | ==
16 12.16 BopoHenpoHuLiaemoe coeamHermne ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Water proof joint Optional of |
rear-view)
17 12.17 Npu6op ¢ annapaTHoi NPowWNBKOA Ansi puuTpaka CQD20-D(Instrument with the |
program of CQD20-D)
18 | 12.20 MNepeknouatens ana puytpaka CQD20-D(Inching switch) | ===mm-
19 | 12.19 3apsigHoe rHe3po ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(USB charge port) | ===
20 | 12.20 BUHT yHuBepcanbHbIv anst pudtpaka CQD20-D(Screw M5X16) | —=——--
21 | 12.21 Ulaiba yHuBepcanbHast anst puytpaka CQD20-D(Washer5) | -e—--
22 | 12.22 Taiika yHuBepcanbHast ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Nut™M5) | -
23 | 12.23 Mopaynb ynp-a ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Control module) | -
24 | 12.24 BuHT ang puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6X8) | e
25 | 12.25 BuHT ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw  M4x10) | e
26 | 12.26 I'poBep ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Spring Washer4) | ===
27 | 12.27 Waiba ana puutpaka CQD20-D(Washer4) | -
28 | 28 YrnoBoli 3Hkoaep ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Rotary encoder) 1036919
29 | 29 AkcenepaTop ansa pudtpaka CQD20-D (Accelerator assy.) 1036920
30 | 30 3Hkoaep cunosoi ana puutpaka CQD20-D (High line encoder) 1036921
31 | Akkymynsitop ans puutpakos CQD20-D 48V/500Ah cBMHLIOBO-KMCNOTHBIN (Battery 5VBS500) 1036943
31 | Akkymynsitop ans puutpakos CQD20-D 48V/400Ah nutuesbii (Li-ion battery) 1023974
32 | 12.32 BuHT and puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M5x200 | ==
33 | 12.33 BuHT ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M4X8 Optional of rear-view) | ==
34 | 12.34 MoHuTop ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Monitor system Optional of rear-view) | -
35 | 12.35 NMnactuHa usorHyTtas ana pudtpaka CQD20-D(Bentplatey | ===
36 | 12.36 MnactvHa n3orHyTas ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Bentplate)y | ===---
37 | 37 CunoBas koca ansa pudtpaka CQD20-D (Power line assy Lead-acid battery) 1036922
37 | 37 CunoBas koca ans pudytpaka CQD20-D (Power line assy Lithium battery) 1036923
38 | 12.38 BUHT yHMBepCcanbHbIi ansg puytpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6X40) | -
39 | 12.39 KnakcoH anst puutpaka CQD20-D(Horn) | e

21




N@ HanmeHoBaHue ApTuUKyn
40 | 12.40 ABapwiiHasi curHanusaumsa ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Alarm) | -
41 | 12.41 BuHT anga puytpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6X12) | e
42 | 12.42 I'posep gns puuTpaka CQD20-D(Spring Washer6) | ===
43 | 12.43 lWanba ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Washer6) | e
44 | 44 CvrHanbHas koca anst pudtpaka CQD20-D (Control wiring assy Lead-acid battery) 1036924
44 | 44 CvrHanbHas koca anst pudtpaka CQD20-D (Control wiring assy Lithium battery) 1036925
45 | 12.45 Jdatuuk npubnux-a gna puutpaka CQD20-D(Proximity sensor) | ===
46 | 12.46 BMHT yHuBepCcanbHbIA ana puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M8X20) | -—m--
47 | 12.47 T'posep ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Spring Washer8) | ==—em-
48 | 12.48 lWanba ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Washer8) | -
49 12.49-1 31.KOMMOHEHTbI MO/ CBMHLIOBO-KUC/OTHbII S/IEMEHT NUTaHUS ANs pudtpaka |
CQD20-D(Electric parts master assy Lead-acid battery)
50 12.49-2 3n.KOMMNOHEHTLI NoA Li-ion aneMeHT nutaHns ana puutpaka CQD20-D(Electric parts |
master assy Lithium battery)
51 51 3apsaaHoe yctponcteo ans CQD20-D (4.6kVa Charger Lead Acid CZB6E-D48/60 C.R. 48V(3 1036944

70-48)Ah)

22




KoHTponnepb! ana puurpakos CQD20-D

||_ua—u1

® 0

el =

®

f?ﬂe

-

IS

N@ HanmeHoBaHWe ApTukyn
1 1 MoHTaxHas nnactmHa ans pyuytpaka CQD20-D (Base plate) 1036926
2 13.2 U3orHyTaa nnactuHa kpenexHasa ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Bent plate) | -=---
3 13.3 BUHT KpenexHblii Ans pyytpaka CQD20-D(Screw M4x10) | -eee-
4 13.4 I'poBep KpenexHbiii anst pudtpaka CQD20-D(Spring Washer4) | -
5 13.5 LLaiba kpenexHas ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Washer4) | -eee-
6 13.6 MnactnHa kpenexHasa ana pudtpaka CQD20-D(Bentplate) | ===--
7 13.7 Maika kpenn-a KOHTponnepa anst pudtpaka CQD20-D(NutM8) | -
8 13.8 'poBep kpenn-a KOHTposnnepa ana puutpaka CQD20-D(Spring Washer8) | -——---
9 13.9 Warba kpenn-s KOHTponnepa ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Washer8 | -——--
10 | 13.10 BWHT yHMBepcanbHbIl ana pudytpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6X35) | ———--
11 | 13.11 I'poBep yHuBepcanbHbIn Ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Spring Washer6) | -
12 | 13.12 Wanba yHnBepcanbHas ansg puytpaka CQD20-D(Washer6) | -
13 | 13.13 BuHT KOHTakTOpa ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Screw M5X200 | ===
14 | 13.14 I'poBep KOHTaKTOpa Ana puytpaka CQD20-D(Spring Washer5) | ==——--
15 | 13.15 lllainba koHTakTOpa Ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Washer5) | ==
16 | 16 lWnHa megHas gns puyTpaka CQD20-D (Copper connecting strip) 1036927
17 | 17 KoHTakTop ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Contacto) 1036755
18 | 18 LUunHa megHas,m3orHyTasa ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Copper connecting strip) 1036928
19 | 19 Pe3uctop ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Resistor) 1036929
20 | 13.20 MNnactuHa kpenexHas ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Bentplate)y | ==---
21 | 21 WvHa megHast,yanvHeHHas ana pudtpaka CQD20-D (Copper connecting strip) 1036930

23




Ne HavnmeHoBaHue ApTUKyn
22 | 13.22 BMHT yHMBepCcanbHbI ansg puytpaka CQD20-D(Screw M4xX16) | -
23 | 23 MNMpepoxpaHuTenb ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Fuse) 1036931
24 | 13.24 Oukcnpylowast ckoba ana pudtpaka CQD20-D(Fixing buckle) | ===
25 | 25 Pene gns puutpaka CQD20-D (Relay) 1036932
26 | 13.26 BuHT kpenn-q pene ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Screw M4x20) | =mmee-
27 | 27 Pene TopMo3a npusoaa ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Relay Front wheel brake (Option)) 1036933
58 2§ KoHTakTop TOopMo3a npusoda ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Contactor Front wheel brake (O 1036934
ption))
29 | 13.29 BWHT yHMBepCanbHbI ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Screw M5X12) | -
30 | 30 KoHeepTtop ansa puutpaka CQD20-D (Convertor) 1036935
31 | 13.31 dukeupylowas ckoba ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Fixing buckle) | ===
32 | 13.32 BWHT yHMBepcanbHbI ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6X30) | -
33 | 33 KoHtponnep ans puutpaka CQD20-D (AC controller) 1036936
34 | 13.34 BUHT yHMBepcanbHbIil Ang puytpaka CQD20-D(Screw M8X25) | -
35 .35 KoHTponnep noabéma anst puutpaka CQD20-D (AC controller Lithium battery configurat 1036938
ion)
35 3.5 K0|-pr0nnep noabéma anst pmutpaka CQD20-D (AC controller with lead-acid battery con 1036937
figuration)
36 | 36 LUvHa meaHasi,coeamHuTenbHas ana pudtpaka CQD20-D (Copper connecting strip) 1036941
37 | 13.37 ®ukcnpytowast ckoba ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Fixing buckle) | ==—e-
38 | 38 KoHTponnep nepeasmxernsa ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (AC controller) 1036942

24




bak macnocraHuum ansa puutpakos CQD20-D

NO HanmeHoBaHue ApTUKYN
1 | 1 bak MacnoctaHumm B cbope ans puutpaka CQD20-D (QOil tank assy.) 1036945
2 | 2 MNnactukosas npobka ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Plastic cover) 1036946
3 | 3 Wkana yposHs ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Tank gauge) 1036947
4 | 4 BepxHsia TexHonornyeckas Kpoiwka gns puytpaka CQD20-D (Cover plate assy Manual muti-way valve) | 1036949
4 | 4 BepxHsia TexHonornyeckas Kpolwka gns puytpaka CQD20-D (Cover plate assy Solenoid valve) 1036948
5 | 14.5 BuHT anga puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6X16) | e
6 | 14.6 Waiba ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Washer) | e
7 | 7 ®unbtp MacnosabopHbiii ans pudTtpaka CQD20-D (Qil suction filter) 1036950
8 14.8 KoMb1HMpoBaHHas Wwaitba npobku anst pudtpaka CQD20-D(Bonded washer 20) |
9 | 9 MNpobka MacnocMBHOro oTBepcTms ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Screw plug) 1036951
10 | 10 MNpoknaaka BEpXHEN TEXHUYECKON KpbILWKK Ans pudTpaka CQD20-D (Pad) 1036952
11 | 11 dunbTp BO3BpaATHbIN,yCNOKOUTENbHLIN Ang pudTpaka CQD20-D (Oil returning filter) 1036953
12 | 14.12 BuHT ansa puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M8x200 | e
13 | 14.13 I'posep ansa puutpaka CQD20-D(Spring Washer8 | e
14 | 14.14 Wanba gna puytpaka CQD20-D(Washer8) e
15 | 14.15 BuHT ang puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6Xx12) | e
16 | 16 KpoHwTeiH ¢ npope3bio ansa puutpaka CQD20-D (Bent plate) 1036954

25




Mauta ana puutpakos CQD20-D

26



Ne HanmeHoBaHue ApTUKyn
1 | 1 Ponuk uenu ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Chain roller ®100X36) 1036955
2 | 2 NMoawwmnHuK ponuka uenu ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Bearing 6306-2RS) 1036956
3 | 15.3 CronopHoe konbuo ansa pudtpaka CQD20-D(Retaining ring72) | ==
4 | 15.4 CronopHoe konbuo ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Retaining ring30) | ==
5 | 5 Uenb nogbémHas ans puytpaka CQD20-D 5,0 m (Chain assy Lift height 5M 115 clasps) 1036957
5 | 5 Uenb nogbémHas ans puutpaka CQD20-D 6,2 m (Chain assy Lift height 6.2M 137 clasps) 1036958
5 | 5 Llenb nogbéMHas ana puutpaka CQD20-D 7,4 m (Chain ass Lift height 7.4M 159 clasps) 1036959
5 | 5 Llenb nogbéMHas ana puutpaka CQD20-D 8,0 m (Chain assy Lift height 8M 169 clasps) 1036960
5 | 5 Llenb noabéMHas ansa puutpaka CQD20-D 8,6 m (Chain assy Lift height 8.6M 179 clasps) 1036961
5 | 5 Llenb noabéMHas ansa puutpaka CQD20-D 9,5 m (Chain assy Lift height 9.5M 195 clasps) 1036962
6 | 6 Maructpanb MauTbl,kecTkasa ansa puutpaka CQD20-D 5,0 m (Mast tubing Lift height 5M) 1036963
6 | 6 Maructpanb MauTbl,kecTkas ans puutpaka CQD20-D 6,2 m (Mast tubing Lift height 6.2M) 1036964
6 | 6 Marucrpanb MauThl,xecTkaa ans puutpaka CQD20-D 7,4 m (Mast tubing Lift height 7.4M) 1036965
6 | 6 Marucrpanb MauThl,xecTkas ans puutpaka CQD20-D 8,0 m (Mast tubing Lift height 8M) 1036966
6 | 6 Marucrpanb MauThl,xecTkas ans puutpaka CQD20-D 8,6 m (Mast tubing Lift height 8.6M) 1036967
6 | 6 Marucrpanb MauThl,xecTkaa ans puutpaka CQD20-D 9,5 m (Mast tubing Lift height 9.5M) 1036968
7 | 15.7 3axBat rmgpounnuHapa 6okoBoro ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Hoopassy) | ==
8 | 15.8 BuHT ang puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M8x25) e
9 | 15.9 I'poeep ans pnutpaka CQD20-D(Spring Washer8 | e
10 | 15.10 Waitba anst puutpaka CQD20-D(Washer8) | e
11 | 11 UmnuHap mauTel 6okoBoi B cbope ans puutpaka CQD20-D 5,0 m (Cylinder master assy Lift height 5M) 1036969
11 | 11 UmnmHap mauTbl 6okoBoi B cbope ans puutpaka CQD20-D 6,2 m (Cylinder master assy Lift height 6.2M) | 1036970
11 | 11 UmnuHap MauTel 60koBoi B cbope ans puutpaka CQD20-D 7,4 m (Cylinder master assy Lift height 7.4M) | 1036971
11 | 11 UmnuHap mauTsl 6okoBoi B cbope ans puutpaka CQD20-D 8,0 m (Cylinder master assy Lift height 8M) 1036972
11 | 11 UmnmnHap mMauThl 6okoBol B cbope anst pudtpaka CQD20-D 8,6 M (Cylinder master assy Lift height 8.6M) | 1036973
11 | 11 UmnmnHap mMauThl 6okoBol B coope anst puutpaka CQD20-D 9,5 M (Cylinder master assy Lift height 9.5M) | 1036974
12 | 12 Uenb noabéMHas anst puutpaka CQD20-D 5,0 m (Chain assy Lift height 5M 77 clasps) 1036975
12 | 12 Uenb noabéMHas ans pudytpaka CQD20-D 6,2 m (Chain assy Lift height 6.2M 87 clasps) 1036976
12 | 12 Uenb noabéMHas anst pudtpaka CQD20-D 7,4 m (Chain assy Lift height 7.4M 97 clasps) 1036977
12 | 12 Uenb noabéMHas ans pudytpaka CQD20-D 8,0 m (Chain assy Lift height 8M 103 clasps) 1036978
12 | 12 Lenb nogbémHas anst pudtpaka CQD20-D 8,6 m (Chain assy Lift height 8.6M 109 clasps) 1036979
12 | 12 Lenb nogbémHas anst pudytpaka CQD20-D 9,5 m (Chain assy Lift height 9.5M 117 clasps) 1036980
13 | 15.13 CronopHoe konbLo ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Retaining ring8) | ===
14 | 15.14 Nocago4yHoe ana puytpaka CQD20-D(Mountingseat) | ===
15 | 15.15 BuHT anga puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6X10) | e
16 | 15.16 3axBaTt rmgpounnuHapa cepeauHHoro ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Hoop) | =mmee-
17 | 15.17 BuHT anga puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M10X30) | e
18 | 18 PeweTka Bun ana puytpaka CQD20-D (Load backrest assy.) 1036981
19 | 15.19 bont ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Bolt M12X35) | e
20 | 15.20 I'poBep ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Spring Washer 12 | ==
21 | 15.21 Wawnba ansa puutpaka CQD20-D(Washer 12 | -
22 | 22 UnnuHap cepeanHHbIv B cbope ansa puutpaka CQD20-D 5,0 m (Cylinder master assy Lift height 5M) 1036982
22 | 22 UnnuHap cepeanHHbIi B cbope ansa puutpaka CQD20-D 6,2 m (Cylinder master assy Lift height 6.2M) 1036983
22 | 22 UnnuHap cepeanHHbIi B cbope ansa puutpaka CQD20-D 7,4 m (Cylinder master assy Lift height 7.4M) 1036984

27




Ne HanmeHoBaHue ApTUKyn
22 | 22 UnnuHap cepeanHHbIi B cbope ans puutpaka CQD20-D 8,0 m (Cylinder master assy Lift height 8M) 1036985
22 | 22 UnnuHap cepeanHHbIi B cbope ansa puutpaka CQD20-D 8,6 m (Cylinder master assy Lift height 8.6M) 1036986
22 | 22 UnnuHap cepeanHHbIi B cbope ansa puutpaka CQD20-D 9,5 m (Cylinder master assy Lift height 9.5M) 1036987
23 | 15.23 WrdwmT ang puutpaka CQD20-D(Pin 8X2%) | e
24 | 15.24 bont ansa puytpaka CQD20-D(Bolt M12X40) | e
25 | 25 Ponuk mMauTtel anst puutpaka CQD20-D (Geneva wheel 21308000007) 1036988
26 | 15.26 CtonopHoe konbuo ana pudtpaka CQD20-D(Retaining ring47) | ===
27 | 15.27 MNopwunHuK ponuka Mautbl ans pudytpaka CQD20-D(Bearing 6204-2RS) | ===
28 | 15.28 Btynka ocu ans pudytpaka CQD20-D(Shaft sleeve) | e
29 | 29 Ponuk mauTtbl gns pudtpaka CQD20-D (Geneva wheel 21308000033) 1036993
30 | 30 Ocb ponuka MauThl ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Stepped shaft) 1036989
31 | 15.31 CronopHoe konbuo ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Retaining ring20) | ==me-
32 | 15.32 CucrteMa MOHUTOpPUWHIA NOMIOX-9 pofivka Ans pudyTtpaka CQD20-D(Monitor system) | =-=—---
33 | 33 MauTa BHyTpeHHsIa ans puyTpaka CQD20-D 5,0 m (Inner mast assy Lift height 5M) 1036990
33 | 33 MauTa BHyTpeHHsIa ans puyTpaka CQD20-D 6,2 m (Inner mast assy Lift height 6.2M) 1036991
33 | 33 MauTa BHyTpeHHsIa ans puyTpaka CQD20-D 7,4 m (Inner mast assy Lift height 7.4M) 1036992
33 | 33 MauTa BHyTpeHHsIa ans puyTpaka CQD20-D 8,0 m (Inner mast assy Lift height 8M) 1036994
33 | 33 MauTa BHyTpeHHsIa anst puyTpaka CQD20-D 8,6 m (Inner mast assy Lift height 8.6M) 1036995
33 | 33 MauTa BHyTpeHHsIa ans puytpaka CQD20-D 9,5 m (Inner mast assy Lift height 9.5M) 1036996
34 | 34 MauTa cepeaunHHas ana pudtpaka CQD20-D 5,0 m (Mid mast assy Lift height 5M) 1036997
34 | 34 MauTa cepeaunHHas ana puutpaka CQD20-D 6,2 m (Mid mast assy Lift height 6.2M) 1036998
34 | 34 MauTa cepeaunHHas ana puytpaka CQD20-D 7,4 m (Mid mast assy Lift height 7.4M) 1036999
34 | 34 MauTa cepeaunHHas ana pudtpaka CQD20-D 8,0 m (Mid mast assy Lift height 8M) 1037000
34 | 34 MauTa cepeaunHHast ana puytpaka CQD20-D 8,6 m (Mid mast assy Lift height 8.6M) 1037001
34 | 34 MauTa cepeaunHHas ans pudtpaka CQD20-D 9,5 m (Mid mast assy Lift height 9.5M) 1037002
35 | 35 MauTta BHewHss ansa puytpaka CQD20-D 5,0 m (Outer mast assy Lift height 5M) 1037003
35 | 35 MauTta BHewHss ansa pudtpaka CQD20-D 6,2 m (Outer mast assy Lift height 6.2M) 1037004
35 | 35 MauTta BHewHss ansg pudtpaka CQD20-D 7,4 m (Outer mast assy Lift height 7.4M) 1037005
35 | 35 MauTta BHewHss ansg pudtpaka CQD20-D 8,0 m (Outer mast assy Lift height 8.0M) 1037006
35 | 35 MauTa BHewHss ansg pudtpaka CQD20-D 8,6 m (Outer mast assy Lift height 8.6M) 1037007
35 | 35 MauTa BHewHsas ansa pudtpaka CQD20-D 9,5 m (Outer mast assy Lift height 9.5M) 1037008
36 | 36 LunuHap HaknoHa B cbope neBbiii ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Cylinder master assy Left) 1037009
37 | 15.37 Ocb ponuka ana pudtpaka CQD20-D(Stepped shaft) | e
38 | 15.38 KapeTka umnuHgpa cepeguHHoro ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Supportassy) | ==—e-
39 | 39 Ponuk PB[, anst puutpaka CQD20-D (Geneva wheel 21308000053) 1036571
40 | 15.40 Wanba ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Washer) e
41 | 41 UmunuHap HaknoHa B cbope npasbiii ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Cylinder master assy Left) 1037011
42 | 15.42 BuHT ang puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M12x40) | e
43 | 43 MNocago4Hoe ponuka uenun ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Chain roller seat assy.) 1037012
44 | 44 Ponuk uenun ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Chain roller) 1037013
45 | 15.45 MoawmvnHuk ponuka uenu ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Bearing 6207-2RS) | ===--
46 | 15.46 CronopHoe konbuo ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Retaining ring72) | ===
47 | 47 Ponuk ¢ nasom anga puutpaka CQD20-D (Groove pin roller) 1037014
48 | 15.48 CronopHoe konbuo ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Retaining ring3s) | ==—ee-

28




HanmeHoBaHue

ApTUKYn

49

15.49 Btynka ocun gns pudtpaka CQD20-D(Shaft sleeve)

50

15.50 KpoHLuTeiH ycTaHoBoYHbIV ans pudTpaka CQD20-D(Mounting plate)

51

15.51 BuHT ans pnutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6X20)

52

15.52 'posep ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Spring Washer 6)

53

15.53 LLan6a ana puutpaka CQD20-D(Washer 6)

54

54 Banuk npocTaBoyHbIi AeMndepHblid ans puytpaka CQD20-D (Crash pad 1)

55

15.55 BuHT anst puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6X40)

56

15.56 laiika ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Nut M6)

57

57 Bvna rpy3oBas ans puytpaka CQD20-D (Fork assy 1070 Multi-way valvewith/without camera)

1037020

57

57 Bwna rpy3oBas ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Fork assy 1070 Solenoid valvewith/without camera)

1037018

57

57 Bvna rpy3oBas ans puytpaka CQD20-D (Fork assy 1150 Multi-way valvewith/without camera)

1037021

57

57 Bwna rpy3oBas ans puytpaka CQD20-D (Fork assy 1220 Multi-way valvewith/without camera)

1037022

57

57 Bvna rpy3oBas anst pudtpaka CQD20-D (Fork assy 1500 Solenoid valvewith/without camera)

1037019

58

58 KapeTka 60koBoro casura ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Sideshifter)

1037016

59

59 KapeTka BbiaBMxHas ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Sliding frame assy.)

1037017

60

15.60 PerynupoBouHbiit 60nT ans puduTtpaka CQD20-D(Adjusting screw sleeve)

61

15.61 BuHT ans pnytpaka CQD20-D(Screw M12X70)

62

15.62 BuHT ans pnytpaka CQD20-D(Screw M10X20)

63

15.63 KpoHwTteiH ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(Mounting plate)

64

15.64 BuHT ans pnutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6X16)

65

65 Buna rpysosast koBaHas ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Forged fork 40X122X1070)

1037023

65

65 Buna rpysoBast koBaHas ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Forged fork 40X122X1220)

1037025

65

65 Buna rpysoBast koBaHas ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Forged fork 40X122X1500)

1037024

66

15.66 Tara gns puutpaka CQD20-D(Pulling rod)

67

15.67 lavika ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Nut M8)

68

15.68 LLanba ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Washer 10)

69

15.69 LWanba ansa puutpaka CQD20-D(Washer 16)

70

15.70 BuHT anst puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M16X45)

71

15.71 BuHT ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M10X20)

70

15.72 Wawnba ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Washer 10)

73

15.73 MNnactuHa ana puutpaka CQD20-D(Platen)

74

15.74 BuHT gns puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M8X20)

75

15.75 BuHT anga puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M16X30)

76

15.76 MoHaxHbIN KpoHLITENH ana puutpaka CQD20-D(Mounting plate For manual muti-way valve)

77

77 OrpaHnunTenbHbIv 650K ans puytpaka CQD20-D (Limit block For manual muti-way valve)

1037026

29




PykaB BbICOKOro AaBJsieHUs1 MauTbl Ana puutpakos CQD20-D

\
\
( S ]

\

30



Ne HanmeHoBaHue ApTuUKyn

1 | 1 B3pbiBo3alumLeHbI knanaH ans puytpaka CQD20-D (Explosion -proof valve) 1037027

2 | 2 PBA npsmoi ans puutpaka CQD20-D (High pressure hose) 1037028

3 | 3 T'mapopacnpeaenuTenb ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Joint seat) 1037029

4 | 16.4 ®utuHr gns puytpaka CQD20-D(Jointy | e

5 | 16.5 ®utunr gna puutpaka CQD20-D(JOint) | e

6 | 16.6 ®utuHr gna pudtpaka CQD20-D(JOINnt) | e

7 7 YnnoTHUTENbHas Waiba KnanaHa orpaHnyeHnst ckopoct noabéma\cnycka ans CQD20-D (Bo 1037030
nded washer 22)

8 | 8 KnanaH orpaHunyeHunsi ckopoctu nogbema anst pudtpaka CQD20-D (Speed limit valve assy.) 1037031

9 | 9 Xectkas Tpybka B cbope anst puutpaka CQD20-D (Rigid pipe assy.) 1037032

10 10 XKectkas Tpy6ka B cbope ans puutpaka CQD20-D 5,0 m (Rigid pipe assy (1670) Lift height 5 1037033
000)

10 10 XKectkas Tpybka B cbope ans puutpaka CQD20-D 6,2 m (Rigid pipe assy (2070) Lift height 6 1037034
200)

10 10 Xectkas Tpybka B cbope ans puutpaka CQD20-D 7,4 m (Rigid pipe assy (2520) Lift height 7 1037035
400)

10 10 XecTtkas Tpybka B cbope ans puutpaka CQD20-D 8,0 m (Rigid pipe assy (2720) Lift height 8 1037036
000)

10 10 XecTtkas Tpybka B cbope ans puutpaka CQD20-D 8,6 m (Rigid pipe assy (2920) Lift height 8 1037037
600)

10 10 XecTtkas Tpybka B cbope ans puutpaka CQD20-D 9,5 m (Rigid pipe assy (3220) Lift height 9 1037038
500)

11 | 11 ®uTuHr xecTkon Tpybkun ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Joint) 1037039

12 | 16.12 laiika anst puutpaka CQD20-D(Nut M22X1.5)

13 13 PykaB BbICOKOro aaBrneHus ans puutpaka CQD20-D 5,0 m (High pressure hose (2090) Lift he 1037040
ight 5000)

13 13 PykaB Bblcokoro gasneHus ans puutpaka CQD20-D 6,2 m (High pressure hose (2490) Lift he 1037041
ight 6200)

13 13 PykaB Bblcokoro gasneHus ans puutpaka CQD20-D 7,4 m (High pressure hose (2940) Lift he 1037042
ight 7400)

13 13 PykaB Bblcokoro gasneHus ans puutpaka CQD20-D 8,0 m (High pressure hose (3140) Lift he 1037043
ight 8000)

13 13 PykaB BbICOKOro gasrneHus ans puutpaka CQD20-D 8,6 m (High pressure hose (3340) Lift he 1037044
ight 8600)

13 13 PykaB BblCcOKOro AaBneHus ans puytpaka CQD20-D 9,5 m (High pressure hose (3640) Lift he 1037045
ight 9500)

14 | 16.14 Xectkasa Tpybka ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Rigid pipeassy) | ==

15 | 16.15 BuHT gng puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M8x200 | =

16 | 16.16 I'poBep ang puutpaka CQD20-D(Spring Washer8 | ===

17 | 16.17 Wawnba ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Washer8) | —eme

18 | 18 PBJ manbii ansa puutpaka CQD20-D (High pressure hose) 1037046

19 | 19 WapHupHbI 60nT ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Hinge bolt) 1037047

20 | 20 XecTkas Tpybka unnmHapa HaknoHa ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Rigid pipe assy.) 1037048

21 | 16.21 BuHT anda puutpaka CQD20-D(Screw M6X200 | ==

31




Ne HanmeHoBaHue ApTuUKyn
22 | 16.22 laiba ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Washer) | e
23 | 16.23 MaHxeTa rmapounInHApPOB KapTekn Ans pudtpaka CQD20-D(O ring 11.8X1.8) | -—---
24 | 16.24 ®uTtuHr B cbope ana puutpaka CQD20-D(Jointassy) | ==
25 | 16.25 bonT gns puytpaka CQD20-D(Screw M8x1000 | e
26 | 16.26 laiika ans puytpaka CQD20-D(NutM8) | e
27 | 27 ®utnHr B cbope anst puutpaka CQD20-D (Joint assy.) 1037049
28 | 28 PB[ rnbkuii ans puutpaka CQD20-D 5,0 m (High pressure hose (4700) Lift height 5000) 1037050
28 | 28 PBA rnbkuii ans puutpaka CQD20-D 6,2 m (High pressure hose (5500) Lift height 6200) 1037051
28 | 28 PBA rnbkuii ans puutpaka CQD20-D 7,4 m (High pressure hose (6400) Lift height 7400) 1037052
28 | 28 PBA rnbkuii ans puutpaka CQD20-D 8,0 m (High pressure hose (6800) Lift height 8000) 1037053
28 | 28 PBA rnbkuii ans puutpaka CQD20-D 8,6 m (High pressure hose (7200) Lift height 8600) 1037054
28 | 28 PBA rnbkuii ans puutpaka CQD20-D 9,5 m (High pressure hose (7800) Lift height 9500) 1037055
29 | 16.29 OdepxaTenb PBA ana puutpaka CQD20-D(Hose clam) | =
30 | 16.30 BuHT ang pnytpaka CQD20-D(Screw M4x20) | e
31 | 16.31 ang pnytpaka CQD20-D(Washer4) | e
32 | 32 PBA rubkuin ans pudtpaka CQD20-D 5,0 m (High pressure hose (2920) Lift height 5000) 1037056
32 | 32 PBA rubkuin ans pudtpaka CQD20-D 6,2 M (High pressure hose (3320) Lift height 6200) 1037057
32 | 32 PBA rubkuin ans pudtpaka CQD20-D 7,4 m (High pressure hose (3720) Lift height 7400) 1037058
32 | 32 PBA rnbkuii ans puutpaka CQD20-D 8,0 m (High pressure hose (3920) Lift height 8000) 1037059
32 | 32 PBA rmbkuii ans puutpaka CQD20-D 8,6 m (High pressure hose (4120) Lift height 8600) 1037060
32 | 32 PBA rmbkuii ans puutpaka CQD20-D 9,5 m (High pressure hose (4420) Lift height 9500) 1037061
33 | 33 PBA rnbkuii ans puutpaka CQD20-D 5,0 m (High pressure hose (3300) Lift height 5000) 1037062
33 | 33 PBA rnbkuii ans puutpaka CQD20-D 6,2 m (High pressure hose (3700) Lift height 6200) 1037063
33 | 33 PBA rbkumin gns puutpaka CQD20-D 7,4 m (High pressure hose (4100) Lift height 7400) 1037064
33 | 33 PBA rubkuit ans pudtpaka CQD20-D 8,0 m (High pressure hose (4300) Lift height 8000) 1037065
33 | 33 PBA rubkuit ans pudtpaka CQD20-D 8,6 M (High pressure hose (4500) Lift height 8600) 1037066
33 | 33 PBA rubkuit ans pudtpaka CQD20-D 9,5 M (High pressure hose (4800) Lift height 9500) 1037067
34 | 34 PB[ rubkuii,Manbin ans puutpaka CQD20-D (High pressure hose) 1037068
35 | 16.35 ®uTtuHr ansa puutpaka CQD20-D(Joint) | e
36 | 16.36 ®uTuHr ansa puutpaka CQD20-D(Joint)y | e

32




UunmHap mautbl gnsa puutpakos CQD20-D

-l
—

)
J
—
)

@ P | —

NO HavmeHoBaHue ApTukyn

1 1 M'vnb3a 60koBOro rmapounnMHaa Madtsbl ans pudtpaka CQD20-D 5,0 m (Cylinder assy Lift heigh 1037069
t 5M)

) 1 M'vnb3a 60koBOro rmapounnMHaa Mautbl ans pudtpaka CQD20-D 6,2 m (Cylinder assy Lift heigh 1037070
t 6.2M)

) 1 M'vnb3a 60koBOro rmapounnMHaa Madtbl ans pudtpaka CQD20-D 7,4 m (Cylinder assy Lift heigh 1037071
t 7.4M)

) 1 T'wnb3a 6okoBoOro rmapoumnmMHaa MauTbl ansa pudtpaka CQD20-D 8,0 m (Cylinder assy Lift heigh 1037072
t 8M)

1 1 T'wnb3a 6okoBOro rmapounnuHaa MauTbl Ansg pudtpaka CQD20-D 8,6 m (Cylinder assy Lift heigh 1037073
t 8.6M)

1 1 T'mnb3a 6okoBOro rmapounnuHaa MadTbl Ansg pudtpaka CQD20-D 9,5 m (Cylinder assy Lift heigh 1037074
t 9.5M)

5 2 ['psi3eCbEMHUK LUTOKA, MAPOLMANHAPA MayTbl NoabEMHOM Anst puyTpaka CQD20-D (Dust ring 1024593
DHS45-53-5/6.5)

3 3 Mpokanaka 6yKcbl,rMAPOLMAMHAPA MayTbl NOAbEMHON Ans puuTpaka CQD20-D (Seal ring UHS4 1024594
5-55-6)

4 | 4 Brynka Hanpasnsowas ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Guide sleeve) 1037075

5 5 MaHxeTa HanpaBAsiioWen BTYNIKU,IMAPOLMAVHAPA MayTbl MOAbEMHONM Ansa puutpaka CQD20-D 1024595
(O ring 50X2.65)

6 | 6 BTynka ckonbxeHus ana puutpaka CQD20-D (Bearing SF-1-45) 1037076

7 | 7 bykca rugpounnmHgpa 6okosoro ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (Hood) 1037077

8 8 LLTok nopLuHa 60k0BOro rmapoumnnHapa Mautbl ans puytpaka CQD20-D 5,0 m (Piston rod Lift 1037078

height 5M)

33




Ne HanmeHoBaHue ApTUKyn

8 8 LLITok nopLuHst 60k0BOro rmapounnmMHapa Madvthl ana pudtpaka CQD20-D 6,2 m (Piston rod Lift 1037079
height 6.2M)

8 8 LLTok nopLuHs 60k0BOro rmapounnmMHapa Madvthl ana pudtpaka CQD20-D 7,4 m (Piston rod Lift 1037080
height 7.4M)

8 8 LLITok nopLuHs 60k0BOro rmapounnmMHapa Madvtbl ana pudtpaka CQD20-D 8,0 m (Piston rod Lift 1037081
height 8M)

8 8 LLTok nopLHst 60k0BOro rmapounnmMHapa Mayvthl ana pudtpaka CQD20-D 8,6 m (Piston rod Lift 1037082
height 8.6M)

8 8 LLITok nopLuHs 60k0BOro rmapounnmMHapa Madvthl ana pudtpaka CQD20-D 9,5 m (Piston rod Lift 1037083
height 9.5M)

9 | 9 Brynka wrtoka ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Bush) 1037084

10 | 10 Monykonbua 060iMbI rapounnMHapa 6okoBoro anst pudtpaka CQD20-D (Semi ring) 1037085

11 | 11 JleHTa Hanpasnsowas ana puytpaka CQD20-D (Guiding tape BST5909-10-2.5 ©40) 1037086

34




UunmHap HakioHa ansa puutpakos CQD20-D
JeBbiit

35



N@ HavnmeHoBaHue ApTuUKyn

i 1 MpA3eCcbEMHMK LmnmnHApa HakoHa ans pyuyTtpaka CQD20-D (Dust ring DHS26-32-2.5/4. 1037087
2)

5 2 Hanpasnsiiowas neHTa uiiMHapa HaknoHa ansa pudtpaka CQD20-D (Guiding tape BST5 1037088
818-18-2.5 ©26)

3 | 3 bykca unnmHApa HakaoHa Ansa pudtpaka CQD20-D (Hood) 1037089

4 4 YNNOTHUTENbHbIN CallbHUK BYKChl LMANHAPA HakMoHa ans pyuutpaka CQD20-D (Seal rin 1037090
g UNS26-32-4.7)

5 | 5 MaHxeTa unnmHapa HaknoHa ana pudtpaka CQD20-D (O ring 50X3.55) 1037092

6 | 6 LUTOK mOpLIHS uMMHApa HaknoHa ana pudtpaka CQD20-D (Piston rod ®26*141.3) 1037093

7 | 7 YnnoTtHuTenbHoe KonbLo ans puutpaka CQD20-D (Seal ring UHS40-50-6) 1037094

8 | 8 M'mnb3a unnuHapa HakonHa (neeas) ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (LH cylinder assy.) 1037095

8 | 8 M'vnb3a unnuHapa HakonHa (npa.ast) ans pudtpaka CQD20-D (RH cylinder assy.) 1037096

36




CnuncokK 6bICTPON3HALLMBAOLWMNXCA KOMMNOHEHTOB

HanmeHoBaHue ApTuKyn
1.19 Koneco onopHbix Bun ana puutpaka CQD20-D(Wheel 340x104) 1025772
5.9 Koneco npusoga anst puutpaka CQD20-D(Wheel 406x152) 1025773
6.5 YNNoTHUTENbHOE KOJbLO MOPLUHS, MMAPOLUMIMHAPA BbIABUXHON KapeTKU MaYTbl 1036881
noabémMHon anst puutpaka CQD20-D(Seal ring UHS40-50-6)
6.6 MarxxeTa ranku, 0601MMbl M’MAPOLMIMHAPA,BbIABUKHOM KapeTKu MayThl NS puyTpaka
CQD20-D(0 ring 18X3.55) 1036882
6.10 MaHxeTa 6yKCbl rMAPOLMIMHAPA,BbIABWXHOW KapeTKu MayThl Ans puyTpaka 1024590
CQD20-D(0 ring 50X3.55)
6.11 HanpaBnsioLlee KosbLO BTYKA MMAPOLMAUHAPA,BbIABMKHOM KapeTku MayTbl s 1024591
puuytpaka CQD20-D(Seal ring UNS26-32-4.7)
6.13 MpA3ECHEMHUK LWITOKA MMAPOLUMINHAPA,BbIABVXHOW KAPETKU MauThbl A1 pUudTpaKka
CQD20-D(Dust ring DHS26-32-2.5/4.2) 1037087
9.2 'PA3ECHEMHMK LUTOKA, M'MAPOLMIMHAPA MaYTbl NoALEMHOM Ana puutpaka CQD20-D(Dust 1024593
ring DHS45-53-5/6.5)
9.3 MNpokanaka 6yKcbl,MapoLUMnMHAPa MauThbl NoagbEMHON Ansa puyuTpaka CQD20-D(Seal ring 1024594
UHS45-55-6)
9.5 MaH>eTa HanpaBnaoLLEN BTYIKA, 'MAPOLIMIMHAPa MaYTbl NMOABLEMHON ANS pUdTpaKa 1024595
CQD20-D(0 ring 50X2.65)
7.16 YnnoTHuTenbHas waiba,HuxHas,6onta PBA ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Bonded washer 1024596
3/8)
7.17 YnnoTHuTenbHas wariba passetsnutens PBA,HWkHas ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Bonded 1024597
washer 3/4)
7.18 YnnoTHuTenbHas wariba,BepxHss,6onta PBA ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Bonded washer 1024598
27)
7.19 YnnoTtHutensHas waiba passetsnuTens PBJ,BepxHsia ans puytpaka CQD20-D(Bonded 1024596
washer 3/8)
8.7 YnnoTHuTenbHas waiba knanaHa orpaHMYeHnst CKOpOCTM NogbEMa AN puyTpaka 1037030
CQD20-D(Bonded washer 22)
8.23 MaHxeTa ruapounnmHapoB kapTeku ang pudtpaka CQD20-D(O ring 11.8X1.8) 1024601
13.23-1 MNpepoxpanutens ana puytpaka CQD20-D(Fuse 10A) 1024603
13.23-2 MNpepoxpaHutens ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Fuse 20A) 1024604
13.23-3 MNpepoxpaHutens ans puutpaka CQD20-D(Fuse 30A) 1024605
13.23-4 MNpepoxpaHutens anst puutpaka CQD20-D(Fuse 250A) 1024606
7.1.4 MHoronyTeBoKn rmapopacrnpeaenmTenb C pblyaramMmu ynp-s Ans puytpaka 1024626

CQD20-D(Manual muti-way valve)

37




